1052 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective upon its approval by the
board of county commissioners of Ramsey county, and upon com-
pliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021,

Approved May 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 707—S. F. No. 2065
[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies for the county of Ramsey; repeai-
ing Laws 1961, Chapter 7035.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section . Ramsey county; general revenue levy. Ramsey
county may levy annually on each dollar of taxable property except
such as is by law otherwise taxable as assessed and entered on the
tax lists a tax for general revenue purposes not in excess of eleven
and one-quarter (11 %4) mills.

Sec. 2. Laws 1961, Chapter 705, is repealed.

Sec. 3.  This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
board of county commissioners of Ramsey county, and upon com-
pliance with Minnesote Statutes 1961, Section 645.021.

Approved May 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 708—S. F. No. 2066
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Saint Paul, providing therefor and
authorizing the issuance of bonds to cover the costs of city preven-
tion, rehabilitation, and restoration projects resulting from flood dam-
ages. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  St. Paul, city of; flood damage; bonds. For the
purpose of providing funds for the net costs of city projects arising
out of expenses incurred by prevention, rchabilitation, and restora-
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